GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3178
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2011

SETTING UP OF KVKS
Rana Shri Jagdish Singh;Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal is under consideration of the Government to set up Krishi Vigyan kendras (KVKSs) in the country, particularly
in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, whether locations for the same have been identified; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRIHARISH RAWAT)
(a) Yes, Madam. A decision has been taken to set up 67 more Krishi Vigyan Kendras in the country, including 3 in Uttar Pradesh.

(b) & (c): The districts for the location of new KVKs have been identified. The State-wise details are given in Annexure-.
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